
OJ/S S50
13/03/2018
109771-2018-EN

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified 1 / 4

13/03/2018 S50
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:109771-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

Germany-Frankfurt am Main: ECB - Medical Services as Examining Medical Adviser at the European Central Bank
2018/S 050-109771

Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

European Central Bank
Sonnemannstrasse 22
Frankfurt am Main
60314
Germany
Contact person: Alessandro Sussex
Telephone:  +49 69/13440
E-mail: procurement@ecb.europa.eu 
Fax:  +49 69/13447110
NUTS code: DE712
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.ecb.europa.eu

I.2) Joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Medical Services as Examining Medical Adviser at the European Central Bank
Reference number: PRO-003041

II.1.2) Main CPV code
85121200

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The Examining Medical Adviser shall provide the following services to the ECB:
— medical assistance in the frequent and/or long-term sick leave procedure:
(1) to assess the expected duration of the absence;

mailto:procurement@ecb.europa.eu
http://www.ecb.europa.eu


OJ/S S50
13/03/2018
109771-2018-EN

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified 2 / 4

13/03/2018 S50
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

(2) whether the absence is medically justified; or
(3) medical clearance and possible recommendations for adaptations of work in case of a resumption of work;
— medical assistance in the disability procedure:
(1) to assess the ability to work and correspondingly the entitlement to receive disability benefits;
(2) to assess the expected duration of the inability to work; or
(3) medical clearance and possible recommendations for adaptations of work in case of a resumption of work;
— relevant administrative tasks to ensure a smooth functioning and documentation of the medical procedures,
— other related services.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 1 080 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
85121220
85121270

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: DE712
Main site or place of performance:
The services are typically performed in one of the ECB’s Medical Centres or occasionally at the home of the
member of staff within Germany.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The ECB is seeking for medical services as examining medical adviser for frequent and/or long-term sick leave
procedures as well as disability procedures.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

IV.1.3) Information about framework agreement

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure:

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure:

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 089-173705

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 1

Title:
Medical Services as Examining Medical Adviser at the European Central Bank

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:173705-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S50
13/03/2018
109771-2018-EN

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified 3 / 4

13/03/2018 S50
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
20/12/2017

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Practise Dr. med. Uwe Lang, Dr. med. Hans Bettermann, Dr. med. Anja Hellenbrecht
Offenbach
63065
Germany
NUTS code: DE713

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 080 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

The total value of the framework contract indicated in Section V.2.4 is an indicative non-binding spending
estimate at the time of contract award. The actual value of the contract may differ and will be determined by
actual business needs.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Procurement Review Body of the European Central Bank, c/o Legal Advice Team
Sonnemannstrasse 20
Frankfurt am Main
60314
Germany
Telephone:  +49 6913440
Fax:  +49 6913446886
Internet address:http://www.ecb.europa.eu

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
European Ombudsman
1 avenue du Président Robert Schuman
Strasbourg
67001
France

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Central Procurement Office
Sonnemannstrasse 20
Frankfurt am Main
60314

http://www.ecb.europa.eu


OJ/S S50
13/03/2018
109771-2018-EN

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified 4 / 4

13/03/2018 S50
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Services - Contract award notice - Not specified
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

Germany
Telephone:  +49 6913440
Internet address:http://www.ecb.europa.eu

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
06/03/2018

http://www.ecb.europa.eu

